Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AutoTester, Inc.		10/15/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compuware Corporation	
Street Address:	One Campus Martius	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75558989	QUALITYPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)227-9567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3132277754

Email: linda.markman@compuware.com

Correspondent Name: Compuware Corporation
Address Line 1: One Campus Martius
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda E. Markman
Signature:	/linda e markman/
Date:	05/10/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=QualityPoint assignment page 1#page1.tif source=QualityPoint assignment page 2#page1.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AutoTester, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 6688 North Central Expressway, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75206 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark/service marks for which an application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has also adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following patents for which an application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has also adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following copyrights for which an application is pending in the United States Copyright Office, Library of Congress as listed on EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Copyrights").

WHEREAS, Compuware Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 31440 Northwestern Highway, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in the United States in, to and under the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights; together with any registrations in any relevant office including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; together with the right to sue and receive damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration of all pending Trademarks and pending Patents to Assignee. The U.S. Register of Copyrights is requested to issue the Copyright Registration to Assignee.

Signed as of this 15th day of October, 1999.

AUTOTESTER, INC., a Texas corporation

y: 10

Name:

Title:

Dresident

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark

Appl. No./Reg. No.

Appl. Date/Reg. Date

QUALITYPOINT

75/558989

09/25/98

Patents

Patent

Appl. No./Reg. No. Appl. Date/Reg. Date

Requirements based software testing method

09/353872

07/14/99

Copyrights

Copyright

Appl. No./Reg. No. Appl. Date/Reg. Date

QualityPoint CDRom/Implementation Guide/ Student Handbook

06/14/98

DET_B\196802.1

RECORDED: 05/10/2005